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Off-site baseline map reference number Off-site post-intervention reference number

On-site baseline map reference number On-site post-intervention map reference number
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Poor Area Moderate Area Good Area
Small 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000

Medium 0.0000 6 0.2199 0.0000
Large 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
Total 0 0.0000 6 0.2199 0 0.0000

Tree size Number of trees and area (ha) for each condition state

Tree helper
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Ecological 
baseline

Ref Broad Habitat  Habitat Type Area 
(hectares) Distinctiveness Score Condition Score Strategic significance Strategic 

significance

Strategic 
Significance 

multiplier
Total habitat units Area 

retained
Area 

enhanced

Baseline 
units 

retained

Baseline 
units 

enhanced

Area habitat 
lost Units lost User comments Consenting body comments GIS reference 

number

1 Urban Developed land; sealed surface 0.218 V.Low 0 N/A - Other 0 Area/compensation not in local strategy/ no 
local strategy

Low Strategic 
Significance 1 Compensation Not Required 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.22 0.00 Buildings and hard standing

2 Individual trees Urban tree 0.1221 Medium 4 Poor 1 Formally identified in local strategy High strategic 
significance 1.15

Same broad habitat or a higher 
distinctiveness habitat required 

(≥)
0.56 0.00 0.00 0.12 0.56

3 medium and 2 small trees

3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
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30
31
32
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34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121

Area habitat summary

CommentsStrategic significance Retention category biodiversity value
Required Action to Meet 

Trading Rules

Bespoke 
compensation 

agreed for 
unacceptable 

losses

A-1 On-Site Habitat Baseline
Project Name: 21-57 Willow Way (Site A)     Map Reference: 

Existing area habitats Distinctiveness Condition 

0.46
82.62%
Yes ✓

Total Net Unit Change
Total Net % Change

Trading Rules Satisfied
Condense / Show Rows
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149
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155
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157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
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183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
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203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
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229
230
231
232
233
234
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236
237
238
239
240
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243
244
245
246
247
248

Total habitat area 0.34 0.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.34 0.56

Site Area (Excluding area of Individual trees and Green walls) 0.22

0.22

Select a unit HectaresM² to hectares conversion tool:
M²

Total area lost (excluding area of Individual 
trees and Green walls)



0.01

Distinctiveness Score Condition Score Strategic significance Strategic 
significance

Strategic 
position 

multiplier

Standard time to 
target condition 

(years)

Habitat created 
in advance 

(years)

Delay in starting 
habitat creation 

(years)
Standard or adjusted time to target condition

Final time to 
target condition 

(years)

Final time to 
target 

multiplier

Standard 
difficulty of 

creation 
Applied difficulty multiplier Final difficulty 

of creation 

Difficulty 
multiplier 

applied
User comments Consenting body comments GIS reference 

number

Individual trees Urban tree 0.2199 Medium 4 Moderate 2 Formally identified in local strategy High strategic 
significance 

1.15 27 Standard time to target condition applied 27 0.382 Low Standard difficulty applied Low 1 0.77 See attached file note

Urban Vegetated garden 0.027 Low 2
Condition 

Assessment 
N/A

1 Area/compensation not in local strategy/ no 
local strategy

Low Strategic 
Significance 1 1 Standard time to target condition applied 1 0.965 Low Standard difficulty applied Low 1 0.05

See attached file note

Urban Intensive green roof 0.045 Low 2 Moderate 2 Formally identified in local strategy High strategic 
significance 

1.15 3 Standard time to target condition applied 3 0.899 Low Standard difficulty applied Low 1 0.19 See attached file note

Urban Ground based green wall 0.006 Low 2 Moderate 2 Area/compensation not in local strategy/ no 
local strategy

Low Strategic 
Significance

1 3 Standard time to target condition applied 3 0.899 Medium Standard difficulty applied Medium 0.67 0.01 See attached file note

Urban Developed land; sealed surface 0.14 V.Low 0 N/A - Other 0 Location ecologically desirable but not in local 
strategy

Medium strategic 
significance 

1.1 0 Standard time to target condition applied 0 1.000 Low Standard difficulty applied Medium 0.67 0.00

Project Name: 21-57 Willow Way (Site A)     Map Reference: 
A-2 On-Site Habitat Creation

Strategic significance

Area 
(hectares)Broad Habitat Proposed habitat

Post development/ post intervention habitats 

Habitat 
units 

delivered

CommentsDistinctiveness Condition Temporal multiplier Difficulty multipliers

Area habitat summary
Total Net Unit Change

0.46

Total Net % Change 82.62%
Trading Rules Satisfied Yes ✓

Area Acceptable 🗸🗸Area Check (excluding individual trees and 
green walls)

Condense / Show Rows

Main Menu Instructions

Condense / Show Columns



Total habitat area 0.44 Total Units 1.03

Site Area (Excluding area of Individual trees and Green walls) 0.21

Select a unit HectaresM² to hectares conversion tool:
M²



Tota l  Net U n it C ha n ge 0 .0 0

Tota l  Net %  C ha n ge 0 .0 0 %
Tr a din g Ru les  Sa tis fied Yes ✓

Ba se lin e  
r e f Ba se lin e  ha b ita t L en gt

h  (k m )

Ba se lin e  
dis tin c tiv en ess 

b a n d

Ba se lin e  
dis tin c tiv en ess 

sc or e

Ba se lin e  
c on dition  
c a tegor y

Ba se lin e  
c on dition  sc or e

Ba se lin e  s tr a tegic  
s ign ific a n c e c a tegor y

S tr a tegic  
s ign ific a n c e

Ba se lin e  
s tr a tegic  

s ign ific a n c e 
Sc or e

Requ ir ed Ac tion  
to  M eet Tr a din g 

Ru les
Tota l  un its  Dis tin c tiv en ess m ov em en t C on dition  m ov em en t Dis tin c tiv en ess Sc or e C on dition  Sc or e S tr a tegic  s ign ific a n c e S tr a tegic  

s ign ific a n c e

S tr a tegic  
position  

m u ltipl ier

S ta n da r d Tim e 
to  ta r get 
c on dition  

(y ea r s)

Ha b ita t en ha n c ed 
in  a dv a n c e 

(y ea r s)

Dela y  in  s ta r tin g 
ha b ita t 

en ha n c em en t (y ea r s)

S ta n da r d or  a djus ted tim e to  
ta r get c on dition

F in a l  tim e to  
ta r get 

c on dition  
(y ea r s)

F in a l  Tim e 
to  ta r get 
m u ltipl ier

S ta n da r d 
diff ic u l ty  o f 

en ha n c em en t 

Applied  dif f ic u l ty  
m u ltipl ier

F in a l  
dif f ic u l ty  o f 

en ha n c em en t

Diff ic u l ty  
m u ltipl ier  

a pplied

Ex ten t o f 
en c r oa c hm en t M u ltipl ier

Ex ten t o f 
en c r oa c hm en t 
for  b oth  b a n k s

M ultipl ier U ser  c om m en ts C on sen tin g b ody  c om m en ts
GI S  

r e fer en c e 
n um b er

0 0 0 0 00

Pro ject N ame: 21-57 Wil low Way (S ite  A)     Map Reference: 

C-3 On-Site WaterC' Enhancement

L en gth  
(k m )

Post dev elopm en t/  post in ter v en tion  ha b ita ts  

Ha b ita t dis tin c tiv en ess Ha b ita t c on dition

Watercourse  summary

C om m en tsBa se lin e  ha b ita ts S tr a tegic  s ign ific a n c e Tem por a l m u ltipl ier Diff ic u l ty  m u ltipl ier s
C ha n ge in  dis tin c tiv en ess a n d c on dition

Pr oposed W a ter c our se  Ty pe
(Pr e-popu la ted c a n  b e ov er r idden )

Ripa r ia n  en c r oa c hm en t
W a ter c our s

e  un its  
de l iv er ed

W a ter c our se  en c r oa c hm en t
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